
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1156
ANSWERED ON:08.08.2011
TECHNICAL SCHOOLS FOR HANDICAPPED
Chavan Shri Harischandra Deoram

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has opened or proposes to open Technical Schools in various States, especially in Maharashtra
for handicapped at national level to bring the handicapped people into the mainstream; 

(b) if so, the details of the same; and 

(c) the funds allocated for this purpose during the last three years and the current year?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT(SHRI D. NAPOLEON) 

(a) No, Sir. 

(b) and (c) Does not arise. 
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